Change Order #1
to the Agreement for Abbey/Kuehne/Hendricks

Intersection Improvement Project

This Change Order #1 to the Agreement for Abbey/Kuehne/Hendricks Intersection
Improvement Project is effective as of the date it is signed by both parties as indicated below,

between Yamhill County and C & M Excavation and Utilities LLC (Contractor).
This Change Order is for the following additional work and materials:

Contractor shall remove unsuitable subgrade materials from the project area and replace those

materials with aggregate suitable to support road and embankments. Estimated quantities are as
follows:

Abbey Road 3164 SY @ (1’)= 1053 CY

Kuehne (E) Ditch 378 SY @ (1.5°)= 189 CY

Kuehne (E) Pond 583SY @ (1.5°)=292 CY

Hendricks Ditch 1925 SY @ (1")=641 CY

Total= 2,175 CY X 1.3 (Compaction and Waste)= 2827 TCY

C & M Excavation will provide this work for $20.00/TCY, for a total of $56,540.00.

The original Contract Price was: $831,790.00

The Contract Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $56,540.00

The new Contract Price including this Change Order is: $888,330.00

Yambhill County C&M Excavation and Utilities, LLC

] -
%’Lg/ 4 '1/16{1/‘ WULIAM D, Srroul,
Allen Springer,/Chair
Board of Commissioners By: MM}& /2}4«_\\/
Date: (> - 30 ~ /1S Date: 7/7/15

Timotlzy S. Sadlo

Senior[Assistant County Counsel
Accepted by Yamhill County
Board of Commissioners on

(2: 5.5 by Board

1S~ 209

Urder




